

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

No. 77-2054

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

AMINEX RESOURCES CORPORATION,

Defendant-Appellant.

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Columbia

BRIEF OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION, APPELLEE

HARVEY L. PITT
General Counsel

MICHAEL K. WOLENSKY
Assistant General Counsel

ELISSE B. WALTER
Attorney

Securities and Exchange Commission
Washington, D.C. 20549

INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	i
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUE PRESENTED	2
STATEMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 8(b) OF THIS COURT	2
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
The Proceedings Below	3
Counterstatement Of The Facts	4
The District Court's Opinion	9
ARGUMENT	11
THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT THE PUBLIC INTEREST REQUIRED THE IMPOSITION OF AN INJUNCTION DIRECTING AMINEX TO COMPLY WITH THE REPORTING REQUIREMENTS OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934	11
A. The Reporting Requirements of the Securities Exchange Act Secure Essential Information for Investors	11
B. The District Court Correctly Determined That No Genuine Issue of Material Fact Existed	14
C. The District Court Correctly Determined To Enter a Permanent Injunction	18
CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases:

Cody v. Aktiebolaget Flymo, 146 U.S. App. D.C. 345, 452 F.2d 1274 (1971), <u>certiorari denied</u> , 405 U.S. 990 (1972)	18
Douglass v. First National Realty Corporations, 141 U.S. App. D.C. 233, 437 F.2d 666 (1970)	18
* Fox v. Johnson & Wimsatt, Inc., 75 U.S. App. D.C. 211, 127 F.2d 729 (1942)	18
Great Western Land & Development, Inc. v. Securities and Exchange Commission, 355 F.2d 918 (C.A. 9, 1966)	14,16

Cases (continued)

	<u>Page</u>
Mitchell v. Pidcock, 299 F.2d 281 (C.A. 5, 1962)	19
Otis & Co. v. Securities and Exchange Commission, 106 F.2d 579 (C.A. 6, 1939)	21
Sargent v. Genesco, Inc., [1972-1973] CCH Fed. Sec. L. Rep. ¶193,506 (M.D. Fla., 1972)	23
Securities and Exchange Commission v. American Beef Packers, Inc., [1977-1978] CCH Fed. Sec. L. Rep. ¶196,079 (D. Neb., 1977)	23
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Atlas Tack Corporation, 93 F. Supp. 111 (D. Mass., 1950)	18
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Bausch & Lomb, Inc., 420 F. Supp. 1226 (S.D. N.Y., 1976), <u>affirmed</u> , 565 F.2d 8 (C.A. 2, 1977)	19,21
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Capital Gains Research Bureau, Inc., 375 U.S. 180 (1963)	17,19
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Casper Rogers & Co., 194 F. Supp. 589 (S.D. N.Y., 1961)	23
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Comstock Tunnel & Drainage Co., [1972-1973] CCH Fed. Sec. L. Rep. ¶193,712 (D. D.C., 1973)	22
* Securities and Exchange Commission v. Continental Tobacco Company of South Carolina, Inc., 463 F.2d 137 (C.A. 5, 1972), <u>reversing</u> , 326 F. Supp. 588 (S.D. Fla., 1971)	23
* Securities and Exchange Commission v. Culpepper, 270 F.2d 241 (C.A. 2, 1959)	18, <u>passim</u>
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Data Lease Financial Corp., Civil Action No. 74-1860 (D. D.C., February 14, 1975)	17
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Falstaff Brewing Corporation, [1977-1978] CCH Fed. Sec. L. Rep. ¶196,117 (D. D.C., 1977), <u>appeal pending</u> , No. 77-1885 (C.A. D.C.)	15
Securities and Exchange Commission v. First American Bank and Trust Company, 481 F.2d 673 (C.A. 8, 1973)	12
Securities and Exchange Commission v. First Guardian Securities Corp., 95 F. Supp. 580 (S.D. N.Y., 1950)	14
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Geyser Minerals Corporation, 452 F.2d 876 (C.A. 10, 1971)	17
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Golconda Mining Company, 291 F. Supp. 125 (S.D. N.Y., 1968), <u>affirmed without opinion</u> , No. 32979 (C.A. 2, March 22, 1969)	17

Cases (continued)

	<u>Page</u>
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Graye, 156 F. Supp. 544, (S.D. N.Y., 1957)	20
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Great American Industries, Inc., 407 F.2d 453 (C.A. 2, 1968), <u>certiorari denied</u> , 395 U.S. 920 (1969), <u>reversing</u> , 259 F. Supp. 99 (S.D. N.Y., 1966)	9
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Great American Industries, Inc., Judgment of Permanent Injunction as to Frederick J. Pagnani and Jerome Matusow and Consent Thereto, 66 Civil Action No. 1734 (S.D. N.Y., Mar. 30, 1972)	8
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Great American Industries, Inc., Judgment of Permanent Injunction as to Walter S. Mack, Bernard D. Marren and Irving Stolz, and Consent Thereto, 66 Civil Action No. 1734 (S.D. N.Y., Mar. 30, 1972)	9
* Securities and Exchange Commission v. IMC International, Inc., 384 F. Supp. 889 (N.D. Tex.), <u>affirmed without opinion</u> , 505 F.2d 733 (C.A. 5, 1974), <u>certiorari denied sub nom. Evans v. Securities and Exchange Commission</u> , 420 U.S. 930 (1975)	19, <u>passim</u>
Securities and Exchange Commission v. J & B Industries, Inc., 388 F. Supp. 1082 (D. Mass., 1974)	21
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Kalvex Inc., 425 Supp. 310 (S.D. N.Y., 1975)	17
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Keller Corporation, 323 F.2d 397 (C.A. 7, 1963)	20,21
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Koracorp Industries, Inc., [Current] CCH Fed. Sec. L. Rep. ¶96,370 (C.A. 9, Feb. 6, 1978)	15, <u>passim</u>
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Koracorp Industries, Inc., [1975- 1976] CCH Fed. Sec. L. Rep. ¶95,532 (N.D. Cal., 1976), <u>reversed in part and affirmed in part</u> , [Current] CCH Fed. Sec. L. Rep. ¶96,370 (C.A. 9, Feb. 6, 1978), <u>petition for rehearing en banc pending</u>	19
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Latta, 250 F. Supp. 170 (N.D. Cal., 1965), <u>affirmed</u> , 356 F.2d 103 (C.A. 9), <u>certiorari denied</u> , 384 U.S. 940 (1966)	17
Securities and Exchange Commission v. M. A. Lundy Associates, 362 F. Supp. 226 (D. R.I., 1973)	21
Securities and Exchange Commission v. MacElvain, 417 F.2d 1134 (C.A. 5, 1969), <u>certiorari denied</u> , 397 U.S. 972 (1970)	18
* Securities and Exchange Commission v. Management Dynamics, Inc., 515 F.2d 801 (C.A. 2, 1975)	19, <u>passim</u>

Cases (continued)

	<u>Page</u>
* Securities and Exchange Commission v. Manor Nursing Centers, Inc., 458 F.2d 1082 (C.A. 2, 1972)	18,20,21
Securities and Exchange Commission v. National Student Marketing Corporation, 360 F. Supp. 284 (D. D.C., 1973)	16
Securities and Exchange Commission v. North American Research and Development Corp., 59 F.R.D. 111 (S.D. N.Y., 1972)	14
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Northeastern Financial Corporation, 268 F. Supp. 412 (D. N.J., 1967)	20
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Payne, 35 F. Supp. 873 (S.D. N.Y., 1940)	17
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Realty Equities Corp., [1972-1973] CCH Fed. Sec. L. Rep. ¶93,545 (D. D.C., 1972)	18,22
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Searchlight Consol. Mining & Milling Co., 112 F. Supp. 726 (D. Nev., 1953)	17
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Shapiro, 494 F.2d 1301 (C.A. 2, 1974)	18,23
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Universal Service Ass'n, 106 F.2d 232 (C.A. 7, 1939), <u>certiorari denied</u> , 308 U.S. 622 (1940)	21
Securities and Exchange Commission v. Western Orbis Company, [1975-1976] CCH Fed. Sec. L. Rep. ¶95,522 (D. D.C., 1976)	17
Thompson v. Evening Star Newspaper Company, 129 U.S. App. D.C. 299, 394 F.2d 774, <u>certiorari denied</u> , 393 U.S. 884 (1968)	15
United States v. General Motors Corporation, 171, U.S. App. D.C. 27, 518 F.2d 420 (1975)	17
United States v. W. T. Grant Co., 345 U.S. 629 (1953)	20
Washington Post Company v. Keogh, 125 U.S. App. D.C. 32, 365 F.2d 965 (1966), <u>certiorari denied</u> , 385 U.S. 1011 (1967)	17

Statutes and Rules:

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure:

Rule 56	14,16
---------------	-------

Statutes and Rules (continued)

	<u>Page</u>
Rule 56(e)	14
Forms under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934:	
* 17 CFR 249.308	13
* 17 CFR 249.310	12
* 17 CFR 249.308a	4,13
* General Instructions to Form 8-K, 3 CCH Fed. Sec. L. Rev. ¶31,002....	4
* General Instructions to Form 10-Q, 3 CCH Fed. Sec. L. Rev. ¶31,031...	4
* General Instructions to Form 10-K, 3 CCH Fed. Sec. L. Rev. ¶31,102...	4,12
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, 15 U.S.C. 78, <u>et seq</u> :	
Section 12(g), 15 U.S.C. 78l(g)	4,12
Section 12(k), 15 U.S.C. 78l(k)	7
* Section 13(a), 15 U.S.C. 78m(a)	3,4,12
Section 26, 15 U.S.C. 78z	24
Section 32(a), 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a)	24
Rules under the Securities Exchange Act:	
Rule 12b-21, 17 CFR 240.12b-21	13
Rule 12b-25, 17 CFR 240.12b-25	13
* Rule 13a-1, 17 CFR 240.13a-1	4,12
* Rule 13a-11, 17 CFR 240.13a-11	4,13
* Rule 13a-13, 17 CFR 240.13a-13	4,13
Rule 15c2-11, 17 CFR 240.15c2-11	7
<u>Miscellaneous</u>	
H.R. Rep. No. 1383, 73d Cong., 2d. Sess. (1934)	12
J. Moore, <u>Federal Practice</u> , (2d. ed., 1976)	14,15
Securities and Exchange Commission, File No. 0-6064-2	13
Securities Exchange Act Release No. 9660 (June 30, 1972), 37 <u>Fed.</u> <u>Reg.</u> 22978 (1972)	13
Securities and Exchange Act Release No. 12619 (July 12, 1976), 41 <u>Fed.</u> <u>Reg.</u> 29784 (1976)	13
Securities Exchange Act Release No. 13156 (Jan. 13, 1977), 42 <u>Fed.</u> <u>Reg.</u> 4424 (1977)	13
S. Rep. No. 792, 73rd Cong., 2d. Sess. (1934)	11
